

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान,मणिपुर

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

Email: admin@nitmanipur.ac.in, Website: www.nitmanipur.ac.in

(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education(Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt. of India.)

No. NITM.3/(66-Acad)/FW/2015/ 32/

## Notification Imphal, the 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

Pursuant to the decision taken in the 24th Senate Meeting, the Director, NIT Manipur is pleased to announce the launching of Annual Best Faculty Award of NIT Manipur. This award to be given every year is to encourage excellence in teaching and research with high quality research activities for the overall development of the Institute. Details of the awards (rules & regulations) and application form for 2021-22 are already uploaded in our Institute website.

> (Dr. Th. David Singh) Registrar (i/c)

## Copy for kind information to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. Dean (AA), NIT Manipur
- 3. Dean (F/W), NIT Manipur
- 4. All Asst. Registrars, NIT Manipur
- 5. Technical officer, NIT Manipur for uploading in Institute website
- 6. Notice Boards
- 7. CF/GF